Cherry Blossom Festival



Presented by:

Los Angeles County Department of Parks and Recreation In Partnership with Schabarum Regional Park Support Foundation



Program Guide

| April 28, 2012 Event Featuring (10 AM - 2 PM) | | |
|---|---|---|
| TIME | PROGRAM | AFFILIATION |
| 10:00 am - 10:06 am | Opening: Flag Salute | Boy Scout - Golden Eagle Council |
| 10:06 am - 10:12 am | 1. National Anthem | Alvarado Intermediate School |
| 10:12 am - 10:32 am | 2. Welcoming Words & Acknowledgement | Special Guests |
| 10:32 am - 10:57 am | 3. Taiko | Kishin Daiko Group |
| 10:57 am - 11:03 am | 4. Chinese Martial Art | Tai Chi Connections (Fitness Class 3) |
| 11:03 am - 11:11 am | 5. Jitterbug & Tango | Social Dance Group |
| 11:11 am - 11:26 am | 6. Intermission & Ume Wine Making Demonstration | |
| 11:26 am - 11:34 am | 7. Nine Provinces with Spring | Yuan Ji Dance (Fitness Class 2) |
| 11:34 am - 11:41 am | 8. Always Tomorrow & El Logo Mambo | Happy Feet - Come Dance with Us (Fitness Class 5) |
| 11:41 am - 12:01 am | 9. Infusion | Rowland High School |
| 12:01 am - 12:21 pm | 10. Karate | Eibukan Goju Ryu Karate Do |
| 12:21 pm - 14:00 pm | 11. Picnic & Karaoke | |

About Schabarum Regional Park Support Foundation

The Schabarum Park Support Foundation is a non-profit organization organized under Section 501(C)(3). All proceeds generated for any Foundation-sponsored program or event go directly to the stated mission of the Foundation which is to promote and support the recreation programs and services at Schabarum Regional Park and to make recommendations to the Department of Parks and Recreation for high-quality recreation opportunities that support the objectives of the Department and the Foundation.

Support Your Park, Become A Foundation Member!!!

Joint the Foundation, be part of the Group that makes a difference in our community. Basic membership fee is only \$10 per year. For \$50, you can become a Premium Member and receive an annual pass to the park (pending approval by the Department of Parks & Recreations). Visit the Support Foundation Booth for details.